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WELL RECORD, FORM 0G-10, MUST BE SUBMITTED
TO OBTAIN RELEASE OF WELL UNDER BOND.

\3 ' STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

NO COAL Weva Qil Corporation
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
c/o George Powell- Parkersburg, W. Va.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
March 4, 19_ 68

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

Burning Springs District
ADDRESS
Wirt County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS
Well No.__One
i George Grow Farm
GENTLEMEN: Elevation 661.2 Acres 1100

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated
March 18, 1966 , madeby___George Grow

_Jack Costello, et.al.

of _March, 1968

BooLLLL, pagLﬂQ.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

to

, and recorded on theill_day

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-

aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day___ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,

West Virginia.
Very truly youys, WA OZL CORPORATION
267807 (Sign Name) % /‘%“/{ 774
5661097 ign LAl Y Ar2r [¢

"'b g? //’7)‘, y WELL OPERATOR
3 75 p

A '3/ %0% ") ( /v/0 George Powell
l[pﬁ 1\ ‘QO ﬁx Address ) . ﬂTREEI’ ]
= 6\\. 3 of Union Trust Bullding
. CY (o™ . J Parkersb W,V
((_a Qe \'\1\(0 “\6‘5 E;, ell Operator arKersourg, e Va .
12y e ok W N CITY OR TOWN

: ey NY 01/12/2024
&, O N4

€ L2
*Section 3 ....If n “objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections

have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

RLANKET BOND WIR=548
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seLco PeTROLEIm A Y

CORPORATION

630 THIRD AVENUE NEW YORK, N. Y. 10017
TELEPHONE YUKON 6-8191
CABLE: BELCOPETE

March 11th, 1968

Weva Oil & Gas Co.
608 Main Street
Hingham, Massachusetts

Jet Oil Company
Suite 2225
Prudential Plaza
Chicago, ‘I1linois
Re: Operating Agreement dated November 6th, 1967
Wirt County, West Virginia :

Gentlemen:

The purpose of this agreement is to confirm oral understanding previously arrived
at as follows:

"1. Belco Petroleum Corporation, effective immediately, herewith is to become
successor operator to Weva Oil Corporation.

2. All parties hereto concur in actions taken to date in attempting to control the
Bruce Bell #1 Well, Wirt County, West Virginia, and agree to pay their pro-
portionate share of costs thereof.

3. All parties hereto agree that in the interest of safety and prudence, said well
should be plugged as quickly as possible. .

&

4. Belco Petroleum Corporation as operator is authorized to enter into negotiations
with the drilling contractor of the Bruce Bell #1 Well to reach a settlement favorable
to all parties hereto; it being expressly agreed and understood that final settlement
shall be subject to the ratification of both non-operating parties.

If the above is in accordance with your understanding, kindly execute three copies of
this agreement in the space provided below, and return two copies to the undersigned.

Yours very truly,
Agreed to and Accepted by: ;
BELCO PETROLEUM CORPORATION

Weva, Qil & Gas Company e g3

Robert A. Belfer
Oil Company President

_ M)) , 01/12/2024
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Petroleum Consultants

/ / LOPER, PRATHER & ASSOCIATES
o

1814 SEVENTH STREET
PARKERSBURG, WEST VIRGINIA 26102

PHONE 422-1121 March 14 7 1968

Mr. Harry Stephens
Department of Mines

0Oil and Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Stephens:

I have been requested by Belco Petroleum Corporation and Weva Oil Corporation
to inform you of a change of operator for the following well.

Permit Issued To Weva Oil Corporation
Permit Date March 5, 1968

Permit No. WIR-548

Farm George Grow

Well No. 1

District Burning Springs
County Wirt

Henceforth, this well will be operated by Belco Petroleum Corporation whose
address is 630 Third Avenue, New York, New York.

Bonding and other records should be changed to reflect the change in the status
of this well.

Very truly yours,
Denzil L. Prather
DLP/db RIS

cc: Belco Petroleum Corporation "
Weva 0il Corporation - ¢/o ’g\j

George Powell [VEI
West Virg )..“.:
\@ Dept. of Mmes

01/12/2024



’ azf‘mboz*aA 3 S3HTAGS FEOL e
é‘fﬁeifﬂmof) dvelonat e o e o e ‘Q%‘i
: S ﬂaﬂf&ﬂﬁnavaa prag 0l b R v %

Eo15e AMIBRIV TREW ‘:muséw‘sﬂnﬂ? My ; 5 e .
83@[ {_,nQ?IQM: B PR e R o T N R S e

o Ay R e
2 =K 5 Ay .
s S 5 g
£ i &
) » <
X ; &
o S
A L
% g .
x a5

E38 80 by 1O
Jactesl1edd

;ﬁsw »g*( Wolfo?r th) «cﬁ "sofsxsa’ -&o gﬁnsf{tﬁ' B c oy rmc&m i

R Oﬁs’xoq‘ic J’If@ BUSV : 7 Kol : :

i 88&3‘ cedlstEM 2 3:f§f‘T finrsd
R '8§tc—${" Ry o .g/l',fg.;r.‘ssq
WO Spicen - RS p ke
: S ' g .(,T/I oW
awﬁd‘? gnm‘ms e s lB Y
o rrw G e ciiele)

sEodw Toi q‘?o’ﬁ m«:}éie*ﬁs‘{ colel d. bsis'rsco B4 Miw b eti? (dHolsousH
.moV wall .JHOY wsV_ SultavA Ei‘fr 45080 21 2281bbs

o iPew ardl Yo

S df~ ol
oqﬁt,\) nwsigm;q onfsg oo
@f?ﬁ'fomou I{fQ bvrqw

o W‘{g@‘f@:ﬂw Wi

 01/12/2024



G E O R G E C G R O W J R 626 SHADOWLAWN DRIVE
: ! : . WESTFIELD, N. J. 07090
Consulting Geologist PHONE (201) 233-5665

June 24, 1975

State of West Virginia
Department of Mines

0il and Gas Division

Charleston, West Virginia 25305

Re: “Permit: WIRT-548-P
Farm: George Grow
Well No.: 1
District: Burning Springs
County: Wirt
Issued: 4/17/68

Gentlemen:

This is in reference to your letter of June 11, 1975
addressed to Dye § Dye at Marietta, Ohio.

The filling and plugging for the above described well
has been completed in accordance with the Work Order dated
April 17, 1968 (Form 0G-9) except for the erection of a
monument. This has not been done because of the possi-
bility of re-entering the well bore for a completion in
shallower formations.

Ggorge C. Grow, Jr.

GCG/gs

cc: Mr. Calvin Dye

NECEIVEN)

wb

JUN 2 6 1975

OlL & GA

DEFT 0’1/12&6\2%5”
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Form OG-10

i\ Rotary ot

&) STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA e Spuddel‘ |:|
RT NT OF MINES

DEPARTME Cable Tools []

OIL AND GAS DIVISION $
Quadrangle._SPENCET Storage O

Permit No. WIR — 548 WELL RECORD

0il or Gas Well___ DTy :

IND;
Company ..Belco l'i’etr_oleum. Inc. Casing and ll)J:lel'llln hg; I@ﬂmin o
Address 630 Third Avenue New York, N.Y.
Farm. | George. Grow : Acres. 1,100 . .
Location (waters) ... Little Kanawha River 16 Kind of Packer...............
Well No.......One Rlev. - 661.2 13 5!8 91 91
District___........Bu;zning..Sp;:ingsCounty Wirt 10 2449 2442 Size of.
The surface of tract is owned in fee by George Grow 8Va
Address Vewark , New Jersey 6% Depth set...... ..
Mineral rights are owned by Same 53/16 6547 1097
Address. 45
Drilling commenced 3/ 7/ 68 3 Perf. top. SFRE
Drilling completed 4/11./68 2 Perf. bottom SH8E
Date Shot From To Liners Used. Perf. top652..2
With Perf. bottom._6_5._3.g....___
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch Attach copy of cementing record. See back
/10ths Merc. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Volume Cu. Ft. Amount of cement used (bags)
Rock Pressure Ibs hrs. me of Service Co
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
WELL ACIDIZED (DETAILS) : FEET __INCHES FEET INCHES
FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
WELL FRACTURED (DETAILS)
RESULT AFTER TREATMENT (Initial open Flow or bbls.)
ROCK PRESSURE A_FI'ER TREATMENT. HOURS.
Fresh Water Feet Salt Water. Feet
Producing Sand Depth
Hard or Oil, Gas
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom or Water Depth Remarks
Soil 0 5
Sand89 15 25
Shale 25 40
Sand 40 110
Shale 110 130
Sand 130 180
Sahle . 180 230
Sand 230 280 Slshow 0il | 640
Shale, Shells 280 350
Sand 350 410
Shale 410 430 /(g—\'ﬁa 7
Sand 430 470 QY 4
Shale 470 560 8 .
Sand 560 650 /S APR 1368
Shale 650 170 o RECEI\
Sand ; 770 805 =d ~.7 L\,‘;r, :
Shale 805 835 Bl als = ik
Sand 835 975 Tk i v
Lime 975 1050 Bing el
Sand-Shale 1050 1 280 \QCJ;““
Shale-Silt 1200 4790
Limestone 4790 5010
Sand 5010 5100 Water 5030 01/12/2024
Limestone 5100 5575
Sand - 5575 5640
Limestone 5640 5850
Limestone, Anhydrite,| Dolomites (5850 6940
Sand 6940 7000
Shale 7000 7061 | 7063




0il, Gas Depth
Formation Color Soft Top = Bottom of Water Foll:nd Remarks

13 3/8 dasing cementled by Hallilurtone 3/7/48 with 75 sk regular cefient
Ient

9 5/9 casing cemgnted by Halliburton 3/14/68 with 760 sacs of ce
660 sx posmiz and 100 gx regular

5 1 " cemented by Dowell 4/8/68 [with 200 sa¢ks 50-50 Pogmix

01/12/2024

Date__4/15/68 19

Owner




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST
S AR

Drillers’ Names.

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

o1sTRkT WhiZ ek



oG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

97 /

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit NO.M Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
AT | smEmu |
Company_£ .
AT JTHYET BLOE,
Size
Address ATHLTSFUTG, boiled.
16 - Kind of Packer________
Farm_(CLIIEE LB Gy (redsd) | [ 2 vorss
nE¥cexr | ZF
Well No..Z__ Size of
m‘ﬁ'_ﬂ;fma =2 .
District LR CAAZAES County LBLZAT™ 8% 2 X YPS
‘ 654 Depth set
Drilling commenced Z 7K ;
58746 & 52
o "
Drilling complete Total depth________ g et i
Date shot. Depth of shot 2 Perf. bottom______
. 3 :
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Linexs Dws el P
Perf. bottomi—.—_ .
Open flow after tubing______ /10ths Mere. in Inch S s —/J*" — G . 3"7‘)(2'
sLrECL - Py — R¥BS B 27 4
Volume Cu. Ft.

CASING CEMENTED_Q:Lr._SIZEééZJ_No FT.ZE-<£J Date
240 BRI 7T T AP PLLL LTS

NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY P ~ Rote AL

Rock pressure lbs hrs.

O .5/ Fue - GL - ,

OiACAS SLs’~S/84E _ bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT ¥& FEET 24Z INCHES

/

Fresh water £Z&_ feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
ge? ALAA Y %wfm

Salt water CRROFE/ D  feet & LTS feet FEET INCHES______ FEET________INCHES

Drillers’ Nameswwm > U TLLETT

Remarks:

P s~ 5. i3 S ‘ZA%MZZ

PETLLINE BT EPS0~ &5/

& = S

DATE




/\17 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No./: ~ & V8P Well No._-Z_

COMPANY_ZLLCO LETROLLU Y SHE, ADDRESS& 20 JHifT YWERUE ALY A Yy
FARM_ LML C. Gt (UIPA)  DISTRICTZUMH L G GIHZIES  COUNTY LELFT

Filling Material Used__ ZLlZ ~CLALAT

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED SIZE LOST
D 72E7
Sz 26/~ 54 50 g /3% 77
S essmecer sy50 g 2 | ZYHS
W E6H7 | oW | 1077
2 etz 4 £ 54,) cy52
vsLe & s ) 7722
0 ~CE 0 ~HEEO
(i 5 0 2460 877 %)
4.1 5t)
p—
Drillers’ Nnmes_fmmlz_&ml
Sy e glon
Remarks: SUVc zZess
TOR CE LU Z8 T Ty ) LA J0 AL T PECLE Lo O Toa o p ol LBy Pyt Y

Tl fH.
WELL FRUCETNG Tl “/-)2 5 - &5

i
&- Vi A4 I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date. /&

DATE
E E DISTRQT't;ﬁ]’zﬁ’ZOk




OG-11

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
SATUBING © | DRILLING CWeLL e
Company.
Size
Address s
16. Kind of Packer______
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County. 8%
¢ 65 Depthset
Drilling commenced
ARNA, 53/16.
Drilling completﬁd Total depth % Past. ton
. \ b 3 N © - S
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom ...
ners Used ~ -
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch Sl BEL, Tap .
Perf. bottom__—_~
Open flow after tubing___________/10ths Mere. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED —No. FT Date
. NAME OF SERVICE COMPANY
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet . FEET- > “ INCHES “FEET INCHES

-

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATR

oisghibr i/ iaredron



Form OG 9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Belco Petroleum, Inc.

Coal Operator Name of Well Operator
630 Third Avenue
New York, New York

Address Complete Address
Coal Owner Date
~ WELL TO BE ABANDONED

Burning Springs Disteit
Address

Wirt County

Lease or Property Owner
Well No. One

Address George Grow Farm

Inspector to be notified jf‘/ /// /// /ol i Telephone Number = =¥~ £/5/5~

Gentlemen :—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (whlch date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order 2

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the

above date.
jzery by you;%lco Petroleum, Inc.
e Well Operator
\1\%\9202/2
NOTE: Upon the t of 4 -"u well drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a
registered engine hal %gi HREE COPIES OF APPLICATION (0G-9) AND
“WORK ORDER®AND,T . OF THE WELL RECORD, (OG-10). The map must

show the district/and c g.

the name or names-of the wner&a. 2
abandoned, determine Surgey with
ent points or land ysks o%@ﬁﬁd trac%b

NOTE: In case pl @‘V@ oL ommenced within four months from the date of permit, same
shall expire and be of no further force or effect.

NOTE: PERMIT IS NOT TRANSFERABLE.

WIR-548 - /7

Permit Number

RLANKEE BOND



B-7

PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Fill hole with mud to 5450

Cut 5" casing at 5450

Circulate hole to surface with mud

Spot 70' cement plug ( 25 sx) at 5450

Pull 5" to 5000' and spot 140' cement plug ( 140 sx) 5000' to 4860
Pull 5" to 2450' (bottom of 9 5/8"0 and spot 70' cement plug ( 25 sx)
Spot cement plug in top of 9 5/8"

Erect monument according to regulations.

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
dlsapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date inspector is notified after permit is issued.

Very truly yours,
Belc Petroleum, Inc.

St z%g/&ﬁéjb/kpzaz:é%;u/

Well Operator

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby a@qu@glzgg4

/ 7day of. W 19‘—£

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.
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Drill Deeper O I, THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS MAP IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOW-
. Abandonment (@ LEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY PARAGRAPH 6 OF THE RULES
:!’“fJ 4/_,,_‘,‘ 3 AND REGULATIONS OF THE OIL AND GAS SECTION OF THE MINING LAWS OF WEST VIRGINIA.

Company WEeEvA (/.. CorpP

o George Powell
Address ,émo«g rus+ Bidg. Farxersby

George C. Grow

Farm

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAs DIVISION

Tract Acres /00 Lease No.

CHARLESTON

Well (Farm) No. . @&YE=  Serial No.
Elevation (Spirit Level) _é_ﬂz

WELL LOCATION MAP
FILE No. WIR-5¢% -

Quadrangle Spoevrcer”

01/12/2024

County ”//"7"

District Juriting Sernds

~+ Denotes location of well on United States
Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, Iat-
itude and longitude lines being represented
by border lines as shown.

Engineer
Engineer’s Registration No. 480/
File No. Drawing No.

— Denotes one inch spaces on border line

Date A3 4/ [ P68  scale L =F2O

of original tracing.

Stephens Blueprint and Supply Company - Parkersburg, W. Virginia





